
Who’s Who at the Food Bank? 
Key People Partner Agencies Should Know 

If you're wondering who you need to contact, please see the list below: Please 

submit food orders to: fbalbemarleorders@gmail.com  

Please submit any monthly reports to: fbalbemarlereports@gmail.com 

Food Bank of the Albemarle Phone Number: (252) 335-4035 

 
AGENCY RELATIONS DEPARTMENT:  

If you have any questions, please reach out to Shanita Saunders at 252-335-4035, ext. 104 or email 

ssaunders@afoodbank.org 

Agency Relations Manager, x102 

● Agency Relations General Questions   

● Monitoring Inspection   

● Becoming a new Agency  

● Retail Donation Program (Food Lion, Walmart, etc)  

 

  

Faye Knowles, Customer Service/Receiving Agent, x101, fknowles@afoodbank.org  

● RSVP for Agency Orientation, Retail Donation Training, etc  

● Pick-up or Delivery Schedule changes  

● Product Ordering questions  

● Information Updates  

 

Shanita Saunders, Agency Engagement Specialist, x104, 252-312-6238, ssaunders@afoodbank.org  

● Meal Connect (Online Marketplace)  

● Monthly Statements, Account/Billing questions  

● Monthly Agency Reports & TEFAP Reports  

 

  

Brenda Winslow, FNS Outreach Coordinator, x107, or 252-337-4755, bwinslow@afoodbank.org Ann Thomas, 

FNS Outreach Coordinator, x107, or 252-312-6282, anthomas@afoodbank.org   

● Questions about food stamps  

● FNS referral forms  

 

  

Alice Yandle, Program Specialist, x109, ayandle@afoodbank.org   

● CACFP (Child and Adult Care Food Program)   

 

  

CSFP (Commodity Supplemental Food Program) TEAM:  Dawn Blowe, CSFP/FNS Manager, 252-312-6213, 

dblowe@afoodbank.org   

Mary Whitley, CSFP Assistant, 252-312-9510, mwhitley@afoodbank.org   

  

OTHER IMPORTANT FBA STAFF TO KNOW:  Kathy Johnson, Director of Programs & Finance, x100, 

kajohnson@afoodbank.org  

Denise Perry, Operations Manager, x112, dperry@afoodbank.org  

Ethel Zetts, Pantry Coordinator, x105, ezetts@afoodbank.org  

Brian Gray, Communications & Volunteer Manager, x113, 252-562-8148, brgray@afoodbank.org   

Louise Nolff, Data Entry – Development, x 105, lnolff@afoodbank.org  

Marianne Smith-Vargas, Director of Development, x111, msv2@afoodbank.org  

Liz Reasoner, Executive Director, x 110, lreasoner@afoodbank.org  
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Warehouse Staff:   

Denise Perry, Operations Manager   

Mike Teleky, Logistics Supervisor  

Wayne Arnold, Driver/Warehouse Worker  

Jessica Lechner, Driver/Warehouse Worker  

Thomas Stamper, Driver/Warehouse Worker  



Mike Wood, Driver/Warehouse Worker  

Ray Brown, Warehouse Worker  

Karina Garcia Franco, Warehouse Worker  

Kwamia Malakia, Warehouse Worker  

John Terry, Warehouse Worker  

Amber Marsh, Warehouse Worker  


